(b) may recover any of the following:  

(1) Economic and noneconomic damages proximately caused by being doxed, including, 
but not limited to, damages for physical harm, emotional distress, or property damage.  
(2) Statutory damages of a sum of not less than one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500) but not more than thirty thousand dollars ($30,000).  
(3) Punitive damages.  

(4) Upon the court holding a properly noticed hearing, reasonable attorney’s fees and 
 costs to the prevailing plaintiff.  
(d) In addition to any other relief available at law, the court may order equitable relief against the